2-27-03 REC T Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102390185

	-
	•

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Anthony and Sylvan Pools Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Pentair Pool Products, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Internal Address:		
	tached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Thomas P. Schiller  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees if required.		
Street Address: Pearne & Gordon LLP  526 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1200  Cleveland Otto Otto 7: 44114-1484	8. Deposit account number:  16-0820, Our Order No. 35215		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	11110 01 1100		
Thomas P. Schiller  Name of Person Signing	February 25, 2003		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

03/13/2003 LINUELLER 00000234 1730107

01 FC:8521

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

3

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Anthony and Sylvan Pools Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,730,107 dated November 3, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Pentair Pool Products, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Anthony and Sylvan Pool Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Pentair Pool Products, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, Registration No. 1,730,107.

Anthony and Sylvan Pools Corporation

My commission expires \_\_\_\_

Date: <u>2-21-03</u>	By: Title: Sed
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF CLERMONT,	
acknowledged that the foregoing	day of Fibruary, known to me, day of Fibruary, 2003, and and instrument was executed as his and purposes therein set forth.
	Mary Sty Cure. Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

**RECORDED: 02/27/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0699

MARY LOU CUREE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 4, 2003